



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1383 of 2026

Akash Kumar And 4 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Atharva Dixit, Gaurang Dwivedi, Sr.
Advocate

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Learned counsel for appellant and Amrit Raj Chaurasiya, learned AGA for State are present.
2. Sri Man Mohan Mishra, learned Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of informant / respondent and has filed his Vakalatnama on his behalf which is taken on record.
3. Put up as fresh on 25.3.2026.

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)

March 18, 2026

Mukesh