



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1383 of 2026

Akash Kumar And 4 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Atharva Dixit, Gaurang Dwivedi, Sr.
Advocate

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Man Mohan Mishra, G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. On the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list this matter matter **on 28.3.2026** at 10.00 A.M. as fresh.

2. Learned A.G.A. has filed counter affidavit, to day, in court, which is taken on record.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

March 25, 2026

n.u.